### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brunswick Bowling Products, Inc.		05/26/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brunswick Bowling Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1 N. Field Court	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76620729	AUTHORITY22
Serial Number:	76110279	BALLWORX
Serial Number:	85550994	BEATDOWN
Serial Number:	73554786	BLUE GENIE
Serial Number:	85551017	BRAWLER
Serial Number:	85550940	BRUTAL
Serial Number:	86288606	CENTER STAGE
Serial Number:	75931837	COMMAND
Serial Number:	77754329	CONNECT
Serial Number:	76358220	CONTROL
Serial Number:	73540967	CURETHANE
Serial Number:	72439670	DBA
Serial Number:	86325219	DEFY
Serial Number:	86050034	DUDE
Serial Number:	86316033	DV8
Serial Number:	85262992	ENVOY
Serial Number:	75144734	FRAMEWORX
Serial Number:	75794683	GS
Serial Number:	85918794	GS-NXT
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

900329376 **REEL: 005564 FRAME: 0976** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74135649	GUARDIAN
Serial Number:	86050026	HOOLIGAN
Serial Number:	85501866	HYDROLANE
Serial Number:	75930680	INVINCIBLE
Serial Number:	77062063	JUDGE
Serial Number:	76514337	LANESCAPE
Serial Number:	75510116	LIGHTWORX
Serial Number:	85550968	MADNESS
Serial Number:	85550960	MARAUDER
Serial Number:	86050040	MASTERMIND
Serial Number:	86316189	MAX10
Serial Number:	86316258	MAX20
Serial Number:	85550987	MEAN STREAK
Serial Number:	85776718	MELEE
Serial Number:	85550973	MUTINY
Serial Number:	85551028	MYSTIC
Serial Number:	85550925	NIGHTMARE
Serial Number:	73083077	OIL-OUT
Serial Number:	85551036	PARANORMAL
Serial Number:	74626115	PHOENIX
Serial Number:	86320915	POW
Serial Number:	86320919	POW!
Serial Number:	72439130	PRO-PLUG
Serial Number:	85818720	REAX
Serial Number:	71348968	
Serial Number:	72258290	RED EDGE
Serial Number:	85776734	RINGER
Serial Number:	85776724	RUCKUS
Serial Number:	75939619	SCORE KING
Serial Number:	85776730	STRIKE KING
Serial Number:	73628145	THE EQUALIZER
Serial Number:	86050029	THUG
Serial Number:	76514334	VECTOR
Serial Number:	76200248	VIZ-A-BALL
Serial Number:	76276421	VIZ-A-BALL
Serial Number:	85818726	YETI
Serial Number:	75658249	ZONE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (336) 721-3522

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Christine S. Beaman

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87153.0021.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine S. Beaman
SIGNATURE:	/Christine S. Beaman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Brunswick Bowling Products Inc - Certificate of Conversion (3)#page1.tif source=Brunswick Bowling Products Inc - Certificate of Conversion (3)#page2.tif source=Brunswick Bowling Products Inc - Certificate of Conversion (3)#page3.tif source=Brunswick Bowling Products Inc - Certificate of Conversion (3)#page4.tif

### Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BRUNSWICK BOWLING PRODUCTS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRUNSWICK BOWLING PRODUCTS, INC." TO "BRUNSWICK BOWLING PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

2075580 8100V

150766148

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2410247

DATE: 05-27-15

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005564 FRAME: 0979** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:41 PM 05/26/2015 FILED 04:41 PM 05/26/2015 SRV 150766148 - 2075580 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is November 12, 1985.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Brunswick Bowling Products, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Brunswick Bowling Products, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation has executed this Certificate on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.

/s/ James J. Jaxon, III
James J. Jaxon, III, Vice President

## Delaware

PAGE 2

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BRUNSWICK BOWLING

PRODUCTS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

2075580 8100V

150766148

DATE: 05-27-15

AUTHENTICATION: 2410247

TRADEMARK REEL: 005564 FRAME: 0981

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:41 PM 05/26/2015 FILED 04:41 PM 05/26/2015 SRV 150766148 - 2075580 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF BRUNSWICK BOWLING PRODUCTS, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, an authorized person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies the following:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Brunswick Bowling Products, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the Company's initial registered office in the State of Delaware is: The Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801, and the name of the Company's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Brunswick Bowling Products, LLC this 26<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.

By: /s/ James J. Jaxon, III
James J. Jaxon, III, Organizer

WCSR 34186279v1

RECORDED: 06/30/2015

REEL: